

Titus County Commissioners' Court Mt. Pleasant, Texas

Order No: # 2021_0之

ORDER TO ADOPT TAX RATE

Article 26.05 of the Tax Code places the responsibility of adopting a tax rate each year for Titus County on the Commissioners' Court. The taxes generated by imposing this tax rate on the owners of taxable property in Titus County are necessary for the operation of the Titus County Government.

It is hereby order that the Commissioners' Court of Titus County adopt the tax rate on taxable property of Titus County Maintenance and Operations purposes at \$0.4120 per \$ 100 of taxable value. THIS RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE. THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 3.6% AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$ 100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$14.00.

It is hereby ordered that the Commissioners' Court of Titus County adopt the rate of taxable property of Titus County for Interest and Sinking Fund purposes at \$0.0549 per \$ 100 of taxable value resulting in a total tax rate of \$ 0.4669 per \$ 100 of taxable value.

It is hereby ordered the 2nd day of September, 2021 by the Commissioners' Court, Titus County, Texas

Brian P. Lee, Titus County Judge

Jeff Parchman, Commissioner Precinct #1

John Fitch, Commissioner Precinct #2

immy Parker, Commissioner Precinct #4

